PLAYER ATOTAL | BTOTAL | TOTAL
Jarrod Gillings 497 497
Ryan Darling 475 21 496
Scott Atkinson 418 38 456
Shay Clifford 341 4 345
Mark Thomson 248 77 325
Gareth Ottens 255 8 263
Dale Stirling 260 260
Steven Kennett 204 23 227
Ashley Hentschke 166 57 223
Kevin Pratt 197 20 217
Bevan Clifford 193 16 209
Darren Clark 185 20 205
Brett Bertelsmeier 162 40 202
Jason Agnew 166 25 191
Justin Zweck 191 191
Nick McCormack 188 1 189
Troy Stirling 59 105 164
Callen Kennett 59 102 161
Mathew Thomas 3 141 144
Matthew Stirling 5 132 137
Justin Menzel 7 120 127
Simon McCormack 111 11 122
Ricky Clark 78 43 121
Alex Brackstone 113 7 120
John Hatsitsopanidis 114 114
Sam Clifford 41 73 114
Daryl Andriske 111 111
Matthew Noble 67 44 111
Ryan Wood 7 104 111
Ben Pratt snr 102 102
Kyle Griffin 64 35 99
Matthew Stewart 98 98
David Eckermann 76 21 97
Adam Conradi 39 57 96
Mark Kotz 72 23 95
Derek Altmann 22 71 93
Brett Minchington 89 89
Nathan Zweck 80 9 89
David Pratt 63 25 88
Jack Gogoll 7 81 88
Ashley Parsons 3 78 81
Bradley Bell 80 80
Andrew Willmott 52 24 76
James Taylor 74 74
Kym Lloyd 73 73




Raymond Lamond
Simon Goldsmith
Kiel Kennett

Rhys Baxter
Michael Hartwig
Sam Dohnt
Tyron Prior (Clark)
Kane McKinley
Todd Lawless
Robert Wandel
Robin Withers
Glen Hayes
Wayne Carling
Mickey Atkinson
Nick Ashby
Michael Agnew
Arryn Lloyd
David Humphrys
Harry Viney
James Hunter
Matthew Steer
David Giles
James Cook
Samuel Gillings
Jace Andriske
Nick Humphrys
Ben Moffat

John Burns

Cory Stirling
Grant Stringer
Robert Pratt
Daniel Richards
Caleb Lloyd

Sean Disbury
Jason DeGabrielle
Mark Elliott

Mark Price
Matthew Wilkinson
Anthony Ritcher
Matthew Hartwig
Anthony Swan
Alexander Wood
Grant Stringer
Michael Pawley
David Thomson
Michael Rayner
James Henderson

38
54
14

33

64
54
53
57

52
51

55
52
53
32
52
40

32
48
46
45
38

(5}

43
43
42
11

41
38
40
18

13
38

33
15
55
67
60
65
32
65

10
10

59

56

21

11
45
49
17

40
39
42

31
39
42

22
40
40
26

38

71
69
69
68
66
66
65
65
64
64
63
62
61
59
57
56
55
54
53
53
52
51
50
50
49
48
47
47
47
47
44
44
43
43
42
42
42
42
41
41
40
40
40
40
39
38
38




Chris Philby
Lachlan Hewitt
Mark Grocke
Justin Menzel
Ashley Giles
Brian Stringer
Peter Pawelski
Kerry Warner
Jack Salter
Brett Ireland
Tyson Salter
Ron Lycett
Matthew Wandel
Will Harris
Scott Carlin
Arryn Dyk
Patrick Keain
Thomas Carling
Peter Adams
Jeffrey Bigg
Tyson Eime
Michael Jamieson
Brenton Stirling
Glenn Wilkinson
Scott Weckert
Zac Cocks

Will Pratt
Rueben Ottens
Craig Psaila
Jordan Bruce
Philip Bigg
Adam Price
Rick Wiseman
Steve Dolling
Peter McEwin
Peter Vlatko
Daniel Brynski
Daniel Cowley
Todd Michael
Luke Dohnt
Luke Mugge
Greg Arbon
Shaun Ferguson
Kym Ireland
Simon Varocic
Steven Elmendorp
Dylan Foulis

36
28
22

34
18

11

27
30

30

10

29
11

13
35

16
34
22
29

29

20
22
29

18
29
26
26
27
28
28
28
28

21

13

19

25

22

22

17

19
20

22

36
36
35
35
34
34
34
33
33
32
31
31
30
30
30
30
29
29
29
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
27
27
27
26
26
26
25
25
25
24
24
24
23
23
23
22
22
22
22
22
21




Daniel Zubrinich
Isaac Gill

John Humphrys
Brayden Eime
Haydon Cock
Stuart Mark
Jack McRae
Nick Billings
Luke Mugge
Rick Parkin

Tom Rumblelow
Matthew Collins
Brett Matthews
Steven George
Chris Flavell
Gary Zweck
Paul Walsh
Cameron Giles

Jason Van der Klaauu

Angus Kennett

Ben Wandel

Drew Salter

Darrin Schumacher
Josh Growden

Scott Walker (William)

Cameron Andriske
Benjamin Pratt
Craig Lloyd

Kym Nordhausen
Bradley Kennett
Matthew Williams
Stephen Elliott
Travis Richardson
Malcolm Withers
Craig Turner
Andrew Elix

Grant Schumacher
Jason Edwards
Simon Wiese
Chris Rowan

Brian Greig

Joe Pratt

Shane Reinke
Mick Mellow
Martin Burns
Aaron Casey

Gary Nordhausen

11

20
20
20
13
13

19
19
16
18
18

17
17
13
11

16
16
15
11
15

14
14

13

12

11

10
21
21

20

14
14
18

15
17

11
13
15

14
14
14

13

11

12

11
11

21
21
21
20
20
20
20
20
20
19
19
19
18
18
18
18
18
17
17
17
17
17
17
16
16
16
16
15
15
15
15
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
13
13
12
12
12
11
11
11
11




Lyall Dolling
Tyson Holman
David Freebairn
MacLean Edwards
Tom Agnew
Cody Redpath
Joel Hitch

Mark Williams
Robbie Franks
Tony Button
Richard Smitham
Shaun Scammell
Lachlan Summers
lan Lamond
Jeremy Tiller
Craig Robinson
Neville Krieg
Simon Devine
Gerard Burns
Luke Ashby
Nathan Pengilly
Ben Dohnt

Craig Walkley
Rhys Malcolm
Shane Reynolds
Steven Chestnut
Ben Wilcox

Nigel Van der Zande
Ryan Glasser
Scott Miller
Louis Cummins
Daniel Stringer
David Clark
Cham Gajanayake
David Oakey
Derryn Stringer
John Hansman
Liam McEwin
Rohan Welke
Tyson Webb
Andrew Murphy
Darcy McRostie
Ryan Fry

Jesse Toepfer
Riley Stirling
Russell Rawlings
Tyson Holman
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Craig Prettejohn
Wayne Kimmorley
Chris Large
Stuart Hentschke
Bradley Semler
Bradley Nordhausen
Brayden Paues
Cain Meschiati
Carl Papesh
Dennis Ryan
Harry Baumiester
James Stevens
Kerrin Rowan
Paul Zacher
Perry Stirling
Scott Hickman
Steven Cotton
David Smith
Wayne Slattery
Wilson McShane
Kym Woods
Gerry Shadforth
Glen Tothill
Hamish Price
Henry Warner
Jackson Pritchard
Joseph Cummins
Ken Hewett
Michael Gower
Nigel Zweck
Scott Hombsch
Scott Welke
Shane Holness
Tim Reynolds
Ben Kraft

Brian Shephard
Damien Foster
David Hillard
Giles Ellis

Paul Huxtable
Nick Barr

Sam Cummins
Allan Penhall
Andrew Hayes
Brett Schumacher
Brodie McCormack
Chris Johnson
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Darren Hansen
Dion Elliott
Gavin Poulton
Jack Candlish
Jason Talbot
Jesse Anders
Josh Tiller
Steven Solomon
Tom Michael
Alex Wasylik
Anthony O'Brien
Ashley Hunt
Ashley Lockwood
Carter Pratt
Griffin Andrews
James Morgan
Sam Clark
Brenton Oldfield
Nick McElroy
Will Angel

Adam Pengilly
Adrian Hall

Ben Bakaj
Bradley Gerhardy
Brayden Keech
Brett Mayer
Cooper Allen
Daniel Menzel
Jayden Calvert
Jessie Scutcheon
John Keech

Josh Fountain
Kym Bigg

Mark Eime

Nick Schultz
Richard Schultz
Robert Appelby
Simon Krieg
Tom Pengilly
Tony O'Donnell
Darren Pratt
Fred Hewitt
Harry Norton
Joel Bertlesmeier
Matthew Willson
Ben Scott

Billy Francis

= =R R NNNNNNNN

N N

W W wwwwwww

N NN NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNRRRM

B R R R R RRNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNDNDNNDNNDNNNNNNNNDNWWWWWWWWW




Brady Rawlinson
Brock Elsworthy
Chris Ward
Christian White
Daniel Ekman
Daniel Krieg
David Turner
Dean Williamson
Finlay Hansen
Grant Mugge
Jason Merritt
Josh Ciardiello
Kai Bugg

Kristan Bjorkman
Landen Furler
Luke Freebain
Matthew Dall
Michael Ross
Nathan Bennett
Neil Mackay
Niall Plumbridge
Rob Hackett
Simon Honner
Solomon Burns
Stefan Thomas
Stephen Collins
Stuart Beyer
Tim Growden
Tom Huxtable
Tom O'Callahan
Wade Angel
Wayne Darling
Wayne Jamieson
Zac Bennett

Zac Zweck
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